Data sheet 6GK5856-2EA00-3AA1
product type designation MUM856-1 (RoW)
SCALANCE MUM856-1 5G router (RoW), IP65, for wireless IP
communication of Ethernet-based applications via public 3/4/5G mobile
radio networks and private 5G networks, , VPN, firewall, NAT, IPv6,
connection to SINEMA RC via CLP, 4 N- connect connections, 1x micro
SIM slot, 1x10/100/1000 Mbps M12 socket, redundant DC 24 V, M12 L-
coded, PoE, -30… +60 °C, CLP slot, 1x DI and 1x DQ, A-coded, observe
national approvals!
transfer rate
transfer rate 10 Mbit/s, 100 Mbit/s, 1000 Mbit/s
transfer rate
● with UMTS transmission / with downlink / maximum 42 Mbit/s
● with UMTS transmission / with uplink / maximum 5.76 Mbit/s
● for LTE transmission / with downlink / maximum 1000 Mbit/s
● for LTE transmission / with uplink / maximum 200 Mbit/s
● for 5G transmission / with downlink / maximum 1000 Mbit/s
● for 5G transmission / with uplink / maximum 500 Mbit/s
interfaces
number of electrical/optical connections / for gigabit
Ethernet / maximum
1
number of electrical connections
● for network components or terminal equipment 1
number of electrical connections
● for power supply 1
● for redundant voltage supply 1
type of electrical connection
● for network components or terminal equipment M12 (8-pin, X-coded), PoE
● for redundant voltage supply M12 (4-pin, L-coded)
memory
number of slots / for Micro-SIM card 1
design of the removable storage / CLP Yes
signal inputs/outputs
number of digital inputs 1
number of digital outputs 1
type of electrical connection / at the digital inputs/outputs M12 (4-pin, A-coded)
signal range
● at digital input DC, -30 V ... 30 V
● at digital output DC 24 V / 0.5 A
operational current / of the signaling contacts / at DC / at
30 V / maximum
0.008 A
WAN connection
type of wireless network / is supported 5G public networks, 5G private networks, LTE, UMTS
type of mobile wireless service / is supported HSDPA, HSUPA, HSPA+
frequency band / is supported
● 5G Standalone (SA) n1, n2, n3, n5, n7, n8, n12, n20, n28, n38, n40, n41, n48, n66, n71, n77,
n78, n79
● 5G Non-Standalone (NSA) n41, n77, n78, n79
6GK58562EA003AA1
Page 1/4 3/3/2022 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● LTE B1, B2, B3, B4, B5, B7, B8, B12, B13, B14, B17, B18, B19, B20, B25,
B26, B28, B29, B30, B32, B66, B71, B34, B38, B39, B40, B41, B42,
B43, B46, B48
● UMTS B1, B2, B3, B4, B5, B8
supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
supply voltage / from Power-over-Ethernet acc. to
IEEE802.3at for type 1 and IEEE802.3af
48 V
type of voltage / of the supply voltage redundant supply, DC, 24V, M12, L-coded
consumed current
● at DC / at 24 V / typical 0.55 A
● with Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at
for type 1 and IEEE802.3af / typical
0.27 A
power loss [W]
● at DC / at 24 V / typical 13.2 W